
18th Washburn Classic - JH State 3a 8th Girls

Saydel High School - Des Moines, IA

Oct. 13, 2012

50s, cloudy, occassional light rain
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS         AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Pella Little Dutch       18    2    3    6    7   16   26    14:16    1:03
  2 Charles City Comets      40    4    5   13   18   31   34    14:56    1:16
  3 Regis/LaSalle            42    1    8   14   19   20   32    14:51    2:14
  4 Williamsburg Raiders     46    9   10   12   15   24   28    15:11    0:22
  5 Creston                  77   11   21   22   23   30   33    15:36    0:37
  6 Glenwood                 98   17   25   27   29              15:58  0:1:00
Individuals
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME

1. Pella Little Dutch
    2  Kelcey Blommers, 8         13:47  
    3  Tess Roorda, 8             13:52  
    6  Nicole Schnebbe, 8         14:33  
    7  Molly Pfitzenmaier, 8      14:50  
   16  Payton Phelps, 8           15:25  
   26  Kiara Schnoebelen, 8       15:59  
Total Time = 57:01     Total Places = 18

2. Charles City Comets
    4  Sarah Turpen, 8            14:21  
    5  Bailey Mitchell, 8         14:24  
   13  Alysha Bilharz, 8          15:23  
   18  Sierra Walker, 8           15:37  
   31  Sarah Richards, 8          17:08  
   34  Sadie Villarrubia, 8       19:25  
Total Time = 59:43     Total Places = 40

3. Regis/LaSalle
    1  Addy Hoffman, 8            13:27  
    8  Kiana Stanek, 8            14:53  
   14  Annie Sigmon, 8            15:23  
   19  Faith Satern, 8            15:40  
   20  Allie Morrow, 8            15:41  
   32  Joy Schnoeblen, 8          17:22  
Total Time = 59:22     Total Places = 42
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4. Williamsburg Raiders
    9  Kiaya Walters, 8           15:03  
   10  Dana Zuber, 8              15:05  
   12  Makayla Schulte, 8         15:11  
   15  Grace Eichorn, 8           15:25  
   24  Hannah Malloy, 8           15:52  
   28  Hannah Frederick, 8        16:11  
Total Time = 1:00:42     Total Places = 46

5. Creston
   11  Angela Drey, 8             15:10  
   21  Danielle Castillo, 8       15:42  
   22  Cora Green, 8              15:45  
   23  Rachel Shepherd, 8         15:46  
   30  Leah Schuler, 8            16:38  
   33  Madison Callahan, 8        18:03  
Total Time = 1:02:22     Total Places = 77

6. Glenwood
   17  Jillian Finnegan, 8        15:26  
   25  Taylor Kuhl, 8             15:54  
   27  Natalie Serrano, 8         16:06  
   29  Sydney Miller, 8           16:25  
Total Time = 1:03:50     Total Places = 98
        TEAM
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

    1     1  Addy Hoffman, 8            13:27    Regis/LaSalle        
    2     2  Kelcey Blommers, 8         13:47    Pella Little Dutch   
    3     3  Tess Roorda, 8             13:52    Pella Little Dutch   
    4        Layken Gurwell, 8          13:55    Winterset            
    5        Alysha Stickfort, 8        14:07    Fort Madison Hounds  
    6     4  Sarah Turpen, 8            14:21    Charles City Comets  
    7        Alexis Brockman, 8         14:22    Atlantic             
    8     5  Bailey Mitchell, 8         14:24    Charles City Comets  
    9     6  Nicole Schnebbe, 8         14:33    Pella Little Dutch   
   10        Jenna Grimmius, 8          14:49    Spencer              
   11        Leslie Stark, 8            14:50    Grinnell Ms          
   12     7  Molly Pfitzenmaier, 8      14:50    Pella Little Dutch   
   13        Morgan VanZante, 8         14:50    Algona               
   14        Sydney Kaufman, 8          14:53    Winterset            
   15     8  Kiana Stanek, 8            14:53    Regis/LaSalle        
   16     9  Kiaya Walters, 8           15:03    Williamsburg Raiders 
   17    10  Dana Zuber, 8              15:05    Williamsburg Raiders 
   18    11  Angela Drey, 8             15:10    Creston              
   19    12  Makayla Schulte, 8         15:11    Williamsburg Raiders 
   20        Lyndsay Bianchi, 8         15:15    Saydel Ms            
   21        Jenna Ludwig, 8            15:15    Mt Pleasant          
   22    13  Alysha Bilharz, 8          15:23    Charles City Comets  
   23    14  Annie Sigmon, 8            15:23    Regis/LaSalle        
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   24    15  Grace Eichorn, 8           15:25    Williamsburg Raiders 
   25    16  Payton Phelps, 8           15:25    Pella Little Dutch   
   26    17  Jillian Finnegan, 8        15:26    Glenwood             
   27        Emma Fratzke, 8            15:37    Spencer              
   28    18  Sierra Walker, 8           15:37    Charles City Comets  
   29    19  Faith Satern, 8            15:40    Regis/LaSalle        
   30    20  Allie Morrow, 8            15:41    Regis/LaSalle        
   31    21  Danielle Castillo, 8       15:42    Creston              
   32    22  Cora Green, 8              15:45    Creston              
   33    23  Rachel Shepherd, 8         15:46    Creston              
   34        Ashley Peak, 8             15:48    Grinnell Ms          
   35    24  Hannah Malloy, 8           15:52    Williamsburg Raiders 
   36        Grace Blocker, 8           15:53    Waukon               
   37    25  Taylor Kuhl, 8             15:54    Glenwood             
   38    26  Kiara Schnoebelen, 8       15:59    Pella Little Dutch   
   39        Julie Wimmer, 8            16:04    Pella Little Dutch   
   40        Shelby Freestone, 8        16:06    Dcg Middle School    
   41    27  Natalie Serrano, 8         16:06    Glenwood             
   42    28  Hannah Frederick, 8        16:11    Williamsburg Raiders 
   43        Sarah Miller, 8            16:12    Williamsburg Raiders 
   44        Belle Kanagy, 8            16:23    Williamsburg Raiders 
   45    29  Sydney Miller, 8           16:25    Glenwood             
   46        Ashley Kouski, 8           16:29    Saydel Ms            
   47    30  Leah Schuler, 8            16:38    Creston              
   48        Serie Welcher, 8           16:39    Mt Pleasant          
   49        Brenna Betts, 8            16:40    Decorah Viking       
   50    31  Sarah Richards, 8          17:08    Charles City Comets  
   51    32  Joy Schnoeblen, 8          17:22    Regis/LaSalle        
   52        Jennifer VanHaaften, 8     17:54    Pella Little Dutch   
   53    33  Madison Callahan, 8        18:03    Creston              
   54        Jennifer Willlie, 8        18:35    Regis/LaSalle        
   55        Grace Fisher, 8            18:41    Pella Little Dutch   
   56    34  Sadie Villarrubia, 8       19:25    Charles City Comets  
   57        Nadia Karl, 8              19:57    Regis/LaSalle        
   58        Ciera Simon, 8             25:21    Charles City Comets  
   59        Samantha Mullen, 8         28:10    Charles City Comets  

Return to home page.
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